74ALVCH16240 데이터시트 PDF
ON Semiconductor에서 제조한 전자 부품 74ALVCH16240은 전자 산업 및 응용 분야에서
 광범위하게 사용되는 반도체 소자입니다.
PDF 형식의 74ALVCH16240 자료 제공
	부품번호	74ALVCH16240 기능
	기능	Low-Voltage 16-Bit Buffer
	제조업체	ON Semiconductor
	로고
				74ALVCH16240 데이터시트 를 다운로드하여 반도체의 전기적 특성과 매개변수에 대해 알아보세요.
전체 10 페이지수
	 	미리보기를 사용할 수 없습니다
74ALVCH16240
Low−Voltage 16−Bit Buffer
with Bus Hold 1.8/2.5/3.3 V
(3−State, Inverting)
The 74ALVCH16240 is an advanced performance, inverting 16−bit
buffer. It is designed for very high−speed, very low−power operation
in 1.8 V, 2.5 V or 3.3 V systems.
The 74ALVCH16240 is nibble controlled with each nibble
functioning identically, but independently. The control pins may be
tied together to obtain full 16−bit operation. The 3−state outputs are
controlled by an Output Enable (OEn) input for each nibble. When
OEn is LOW, the outputs are on. When OEn is HIGH, the outputs are
in the high impedance state. The data inputs include active bus−hold
circuitry, eliminating the need for external pull−up resistors to hold
unused or floating inputs at a valid logic state.
• Designed for Low Voltage Operation: VCC = 1.65 to 3.6 V
• 3.6 V Tolerant Inputs and Outputs
• High−Speed Operation: 3.0 ns Max for 3.0 to 3.6 V
3.7 ns Max for 2.3 to 2.7 V
6.0 ns Max for 1.65 to 1.95 V
• Static Drive: ±24 mA Drive at 3.0 V
±12 mA Drive at 2.3 V
±4 mA Drive at 1.65 V
• Supports Live Insertion and Withdrawal
• Includes Active Bus−Hold to Hold Unused or Floating Inputs at a
Valid Logic State
• IOFF Specification Guarantees High Impedance When VCC = 0 V†
• Near Zero Static Supply Current in All Three Logic States (40 mA)
Substantially Reduces System Power Requirements
• Latchup Performance Exceeds ±250 mA @ 125°C
• ESD Performance: Human Body Model >2000V; Machine Model >200V
• Second Source to Industry Standard 74ALVCH16240
†To ensure the outputs activate in the 3−state condition, the output enable pins
should be connected to VCC through a pull−up resistor. The value of the resistor is
determined by the current sinking capability of the output connected to the OE pin.
MARKING DIAGRAM
48
48
1
TSSOP−48
DT SUFFIX
CASE 1201
74ALVCH16240DT
AWLYYWW
1
A = Assembly
Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
74ALVCH16240DTR
Package
TSSOP
Shipping
2500 / Reel
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
June, 2006 − Rev. 3
1
Publication Order Number:
74ALVCH16240/D
74ALVCH16240
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol
Parameter
Condition
VIH
HIGH Level Input Voltage
1.65 V v VCC t 2.3 V
(Note 8)
2.3 V v VCC v 2.7 V
2.7 V t VCC v 3.6 V
VIL
LOW Level Input Voltage
1.65 V v VCC t 2.3 V
(Note 8)
2.3 V v VCC v 2.7 V
2.7 V t VCC v 3.6 V
VOH HIGH Level Output Voltage 1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; IOH = *100 mA
VCC = 1.65 V; IOH = *4 mA
VCC = 2.3 V; IOH = *6 mA
VCC = 2.3 V; IOH = *12 mA
VCC = 2.7 V; IOH = *12 mA
VCC = 3.0 V; IOH = *12 mA
VCC = 3.0 V; IOH = *24 mA
VOL
LOW Level Output Voltage
1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; IOL = 100 mA
VCC = 1.65 V; IOL = 4 mA
VCC = 2.3 V; IOL = 6 mA
VCC = 2.3 V; IOL = 12 mA
VCC = 2.7 V; IOL = 12 mA
VCC = 3.0 V; IOL = 24 mA
II Input Leakage Current 1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; 0 V v VI v 3.6 V
II(HOLD) Minimum Bus−hold Input
Current
VCC = 3.6 V; VIN = 0 to 3.6 V
VCC = 3.0 V, VIN = 0.8 V
VCC = 3.0 V, VIN = 2.0 V
VCC = 2.3 V, VIN = 0.7 V
VCC = 2.3 V, VIN = 1.7 V
VCC = 1.65 V, VIN = 0.58 V
VCC = 1.65 V, VIN = 1.07 V
IOZ 3−State Output Current
1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; 0 V v VO v 3.6 V; VI = VIH or VIL
IOFF
Power−Off Leakage Current VCC = 0 V; VI or VO = 3.6 V
ICC
Quiescent Supply Current
1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; VI = GND or VCC
(Note 9)
1.65 V v VCC v 3.6 V; 3.6 V v VI, VO v 3.6 V
DICC
Increase in ICC per Input
2.7 V t VCC ≤ 3.6 V; VIH = VCC * 0.6 V
8. These values of VI are used to test DC electrical characteristics only.
9. Outputs disabled or 3−state only.
TA = *405C to )855C
Min Max
0.65 VCC
1.7
2.0
0.35 VCC
0.7
0.8
VCC * 0.2
1.2
2.0
1.7
2.2
2.4
2.0
0.2
0.45
0.4
0.7
0.4
0.55
$5.0
$500
75
*75
45
*45
25
*25
$10
10
40
$40
750
Unit
V
V
V
V
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
4
4페이지
K
t
TOP
COVER
TAPE
B1 K0
SEE
NOTE 2
FOR MACHINE REFERENCE
ONLY
INCLUDING DRAFT AND RADII
CONCENTRIC AROUND B0
74ALVCH16240
10 PITCHES
CUMULATIVE
TOLERANCE ON
P0
TAPE
±0.2 mm
D P2 (±0.008")
E
A0 SEE NOTE 2
+ B0
+
P
EMBOSSMENT
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
FW
+
CENTER LINES
OF CAVITY
D1
FOR COMPONENTS
2.0 mm × 1.2 mm
AND LARGER
BENDING RADIUS
R MIN
TAPE AND COMPONENTS
SHALL PASS AROUND RADIUS R"
WITHOUT DAMAGE
EMBOSSED
CARRIER
*TOP COVER
TAPE THICKNESS (t1)
0.10 mm
(0.004") MAX
EMBOSSMENT
10° MAXIMUM COMPONENT ROTATION
TYPICAL
COMPONENT CAVITY
CENTER LINE
100 mm
(3.937")
1 mm MAX
TAPE
TYPICAL
COMPONENT
CENTER LINE
1 mm
250 mm
(0.039") MAX (9.843")
CAMBER (TOP VIEW)
ALLOWABLE CAMBER TO BE 1 mm/100 mm NONACCUMULATIVE OVER 250 mm
Figure 6. Carrier Tape Specifications
EMBOSSED CARRIER DIMENSIONS (See Notes 13 and 14)
Tape
Size
B1
Max
D
D1 E
F
K
P P0 P2 R T W
24mm 20.1mm 1.5 + 0.1mm 1.5mm
1.75
11.5 11.9 mm 16.0
4.0
2.0 30 mm 0.6 mm 24.3 mm
(0.791")
−0.0
Min ±0.1 mm ±0.10 mm Max ±0.1 mm ±0.1 mm ±0.1 mm (1.18") (0.024") (0.957")
(0.059
(0.060") (0.069 (0.453 (0.468") (0.63
(0.157 (0.079
+0.004" −0.0)
±0.004") ±0.004")
±0.004") ±0.004") ±0.004")
13. Metric Dimensions Govern−English are in parentheses for reference only.
14. A0, B0, and K0 are determined by component size. The clearance between the components and the cavity must be within 0.05 mm min to
0.50 mm max. The component cannot rotate more than 10° within the determined cavity.
7
7페이지
	구       성	 총 10 페이지수
	다운로드	[ 74ALVCH16240.PDF 데이터시트 ]
당사 플랫폼은 키워드, 제품 이름 또는 부품 번호를 사용하여 검색할 수 있는
포괄적인 데이터시트를 제공합니다.
	구매 문의
일반 IC 문의 : 샘플 및 소량 구매
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR 및 다이오드 모듈을 포함한
광범위한 전력 반도체를 판매합니다.
전력 반도체 전문업체
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
 사이트 방문 :     [ 홈페이지 ]      [ 블로그 1 ]     [ 블로그 2 ]
관련 데이터시트
	부품번호	상세설명 및 기능	제조사
	74ALVCH16240	Low Voltage 16-Bit Inverting Buffer/Line Driver with Bushold
Fairchild Semiconductor
	74ALVCH16240	Low-Voltage 16-Bit Buffer
ON Semiconductor
DataSheet.kr       |      2020   |     연락처      |     링크모음      |      검색     |      사이트맵